DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
July, 2024 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
NCV8705/D
LDO Regulator - Ultra-Low
Quiescent Current, IQ 13 �A,

application conditions such as VOUT(NOM), COUT, TA.
PCB Layout Recommendations
To obtain good transient performance and good regulation
characteristics place CIN and COUT capacitors close to the
device pins and make the PCB traces wide. In order to
minimize the solution size, use 0402 capacitors. Larger
copper area connected to the pins will also improve the
device thermal resistance. The actual power dissipation can
be calculated from the equation above (Equation 4).
NCV8705
20
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Voltage Option Marking Package Feature Shipping†
NCV8705MT12TCG 1.2 V VF
WDFN6
(Pb−Free) Non−Wettable Flank 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8705MT18TCG 1.8 V VA
NCV8705MT28TCG 2.8 V VC
NCV8705MT33TCG 3.3 V VE
NCV8705MTADJTCG Adjustable VJ
NCV8705MW18TCG 1.8 V
8705W
180
DFN8
(Pb−Free)
Wettable Flank,
SFS Process 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8705MW28TCG 2.8 V
8705W
280
NCV8705MW30TCG 3.0 V
8705W
300
NCV8705MWADJTCG Adjustable
8705W
ADJ
NCV8705ML33TCG 3.3 V
8705L
330
DFNW8
(Pb−Free)
Wettable Flank,
SLP Process 3000 / Tape & Reel
 DISCONTINUED (Note 6)
NCV8705MT30TCG 3.0 V VD
WDFN6
(Pb−Free) Non−Wettable Flank 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8705MW12TCG 1.2 V
8705W
120
DFN8
(Pb−Free)
Wettable Flank,
SFS Process 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8705MW33TCG 3.3 V
8705W
330
DFN8
(Pb−Free)